2/07/	RECORDATION FORI	KS ONLY Patent and Tredemark Office	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks; F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party		Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Amrep, Inc <u>.</u>		Name:BB&J Consulting & Marketing LLC	
Entity: <u>corporation of Dela</u>	el <u>aware</u> _	Address: 7485 Old Maine Trail NE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes		Atlanta, GA 30328	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Nunc pro tunc assignment Effective Date: June 1, 2002		Entity: limited liability company of Georgia	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: □ Yes □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/812,922		B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,511,059 2,525,817 2,507,870	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Please send the recorded assignment back		attached? □ Yes ❷ No 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 4	
by e-mail to probrid	le@schiffhardin.com or 700 to the attention of: Frademark Paralegal	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0 Ref. No(s).:30155-0	0079	8. Deposit Account Number:19-0409	
	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	
original document. Jeanette S. Zimmer Name of Person Signing	rded and required cover sheet I By Commissione	Movember 16, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents: 2 Information to: Fax: 703/306-5995 of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments sington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0987

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amrep, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 990 Industrial Park Drive, Marietta, GA 30062, owned the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	REG. DATE
I-CHEM	2,511,059	11/20/2001
I-CHEM & Design	2,525,817	1/1/2002
ICMS	2,507,870	11/13/01
ICMS INTEGRATED CHEMICAL	Scrial No. 75/812, 9 22	Filed: 9/27/99
MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS &	•	
Design		

WHEREAS, BB&J Consulting & Marketing LLC, a limited liability company of <u>Creoccit?</u>, having an office and place of business at 7485 Old Maine Trail NE, Atlanta, GA 30328, acquired said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Amrep, Inc. and BB&J Consulting & Marketing LLC wish to memorialize, confirm and record said transfer of marks and the registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, BB&J Consulting & Marketing LLC is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the intent-to-use trademark application for the mark ICMS INTEGRATED CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS & Design pertains, and in connection with which Amrep, Inc. had a *bona fide* intent to use the mark and filed a Statement of Use thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amrep, Inc. does hereby assign to BB&J Consulting & Marketing LLC all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations therefor, the pending application and any U.S. registration that issues therefrom, together with all renewals, income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement which may have occurred, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the marks, effective nunc pro tune as of 6/1/2007.

AMREP, INC.

Date: 1//7/2003

By Name: Jeffrey J/Miller

Title: VP-MRO Products Group

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 11/18/2003